
 

Course number Name of the Course Japanese Name 

HE40071 Medical Science English II 医科学専門語学Ⅱ 

Class Unit Module Week Time Room 

3 year 3 unit 
Autumn Ａ 

     〃  Ｂ 

Fri      

Tue / Fri 
5, 6th 4B 119 

Instructors（Office・Tel・email・Office hour） 

Mizuho Fukushige  （m.fukushige@md.tsukuba.ac.jp） 

Yumi Kanemaru（yamashitay@md.tsukuba.ac.jp） 

Hiroyuki Suzuki（h-suzuki@md.tsukuba.ac.jp） 

Masafumi Muratani （muratani@md.tsukuba.ac.jp）  

Osamu Ohneda （oohneda@md.tsukuba.ac.jp） 

Naoyuki Tsuchiya （tsuchiya-tky@umin.net） 

Takeji Sakae   （tsakae@md.tsukuba.ac.jp） 

（Please e-mail before visit to these members） 

Objectives 

To develop the proficiency they need to understand and discuss about the treatise, and use this 

information to their study. 

Language: ☑ / □Japanese、 ☑English、 □Bilingual  

 Date Name of instructor Lecture outline 

1 October 6 (Fri) Mizuho Fukushige, Yukiko Wagatsuma Topics 1 

2 October 13 (Fri) Mizuho Fukushige, Yukiko Wagatsuma Topics 1 

3 October 20 (Fri) Yumi Kanemaru Topics 2 

4 October 27 (Fri) Yumi Kanemaru Topics 2 

5 November 1 (Wed) Hiroyuki Suzuki, Yukihide Watanabe Topics 3 

6 November 10 (Fri) Hiroyuki Suzuki, Yukihide Watanabe Topics 3 

7 November 14 (Tue) Masafumi Muratani Topics 4 

8 November 17 (Fri) Masafumi Muratani Topics 4 

9 November 21 (Tue) Osamu Ohneda, Mami Takasaki Topics 5 

10 November 24 (Fri) Osamu Ohneda, Mami Takasaki Topics 5 

11 November 27 (Mon) 
Naoyuki Tsuchiya, Hiroshi Furukawa,  

Aya Kawasaki 
Topics 6 

12 December 5 (Tue)  Reserve day 

13 
December 11 (Mon) 

4B115 

Naoyuki Tsuchiya, Hiroshi Furukawa,  

Aya Kawasaki 
Topics 6 

14 December 15 (Fri) Takeji Sakae Topics 7 

15 December 19 (Fri) Takeji Sakae Topics 7 

Levels for credit needed 
Students are evaluated based on their active participation, clarity of 

the presentation. 

Text and materials Research articles to be discussed for each class will be provided 

Grade evaluation 
Students are evaluated by the comprehensive evaluation of each 

faculty member and attendance. 

Remarks： 
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